PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2633992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITICA POLOCOSER	11/25/2013
KYLE MOLL	11/25/2013
ANDREW EHDE	11/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3255 WEST HAMLIN ROAD
City:	ROCHESTER HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14094831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(248)645-1568Phone:248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	712096.00106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD E. MCGLYNN, III
Signature:	/Gerald E. McGlynn, III/
Date:	12/03/2013 PATENT

502587849 REEL: 031702 FRAME: 0518

14094831

CH \$40,00

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif source=Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031702 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented END CAP FOR RETAINING WIPING ELEMENT OF WIPER ASSEMBLY for which ASSIGNORS are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION having an address at 3255 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title set forth above and having the docket no. 712096.00106, kept at the offices of Howard & Howard in Royal Oak, Michigan, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, including but not limited to any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, or extensions thereof as well as the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained or to which the ASSIGNORS have a right to obtain in every such patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said Letters Patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original inventors of the claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

Page 1 of 2

We hereby acknowledge our duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent Office all information known by us to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application.

Wither Fell

Date: 11 25/2013

Citizenship: United States of America

Date:____11_/25/13_____

erica Citizenship: United States of America

Andrew Ehde

Date: 11/25/13

Citizenship: United States of America

Attorney Docket No. 712096.00106